502790881 05/01/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2837477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LINDE GAS GMBH	05/08/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IKARIA INC.
Street Address:	6 ROUTE 173
City:	CLINTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08809

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7574246
Patent Number:	7945301

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:lmurphy@dsiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:SERVILLA WHITNEY LLCAddress Line 1:33 WOOD AVENUE SOUTHAddress Line 2:SECOND FLOOR, SUITE 210Address Line 4:ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:RORY P. ALEGRIASIGNATURE:/Rory P. Alegria, Reg. #66947/DATE SIGNED:05/01/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=00433890#page1.tif

PATENT 502790881 REEL: 032797 FRAME: 0215

# ASSIGNMENT

International Patent Application No.: PCT/EP03/06856

(Publication No. WO 2004/004817)

Title: Method and Apparatus for the Administration of CO

We, Linde Gas GmbH (hereinafter "Assignors"), residing at Waschenberger Straße 13, 4651 Stadl-Paura; being the applicant of International Patent Application No. PCT/EP03/06856 (Publication No. WO 2004/004817), hereby declare that we assign all our rights to the said international patent application, as well as to any counterpart applications arising therefrom and any direct or indirect divisional application(s) thereof, to <u>Ikaria</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), residing at 6 Route 173, Clinton, NJ 08809, USA.

Maies

### **ASSIGNOR**

Linde Gas GmbH

Name: Mag. Günter Maier

Position: General Manager

Date: May 8<sup>th</sup>, 2009

We (Ikaria) hereby declare that we accept this assignment.

**ASSIGNEE** 

Name: William B. Scheinfer Position: Assistant Secretary Date: June 17, 2009

**PATENT REEL: 032797 FRAME: 0216** 

RECORDED: 05/01/2014